### 501863938 03/23/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David P. Goelz	02/14/2012
Brian Kinnune	02/21/2012
Alan J. Ruud	02/17/2012
Robert D. Giese	02/17/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruud Lighting, Inc.
Street Address:	9201 Washington Avenue
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53406

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29409439

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)632-2257

 Phone:
 262-632-6900

 Email:
 cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tatstsana V. Fenster
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RU-243US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tatstsana V. Fenster

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0137

501863938

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) **RU-243US** This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention $\boxtimes$ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/409,439 Date of Filing: December 22, 2011 Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention Adjustable Bar for Lighting Fixture Inventors (assignors) Address Name 3165 N. Bremen St., Milwaukee, WI 53212 David P. Goelz Brian Kinnune 612 William Street, Racine, WI 53402 9201 Washington Avenue, Racine, WI 53406 Alan J. Ruud 6307 -5th Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53143 Robert D. Giese Assignee Name Address Ruud Lighting, Inc. 9201 Washington Avenue, Racine, WI 53406

[Page 1 of 4]

PATENT AS03A/REV02

REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0138

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **RU-243US** 

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
David P. Goelz	1/4/12
Brian Kinnune	21 Tabl12
Alan J. Ruud	Shallan 2/17/12
Robert D. Giese	11860. Giene 2.17.12

PATENT

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RU-243US

Note	ırizd	atin	n
11014	1 <i>1 1 1</i> 1 1 1	$\iota\iota\iota\iota\upsilon$	u

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Executed this 19th day of February in the year 2012
Rund Lighting Inc.  9201 washing ten tive Racine wi 5340b  (Signature of Inventor)
Racine w1 5340b (Signature of Inventor)
State of WISCONSIN
l autum l
County of Racine
Before me personally appeared David P. Goelz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she authorizes to
execute the same this 14th day of FCbruary in the year 2012
Wiscons Wiscons
Executed this 21 day of Fanuary in the year 2012
at Bland Lighting INC
at Rund Lighting, Inc.  9201 washington Ave.  Racure, wi 53406  State of (Signature of Inventor)
Racure, wi 53406 (Signature of Inventor)
WISCONSIN
County of Racine
Before me personally appeared Brian Kinnune
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or is the is sufficient to execute the same this 21st day of France in the year 2012
execute the same this 21st day of February in the year 2012
DINDA TE OF WISCO
(Notary Public) (XP. 1170211)
Executed this 17th day of Fehruary in the year 2012
Ruud Lighting
9201 Washington, Ave, Racine WI The Signature of Inventor)
State of WiSconsin
County of
Before me personally appeared Alan J. Ruud
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 17th day of February 1 in the year 2012
Se de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya del
Notary Public)
NO STATE
William International Control of the

# **Ássignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention** (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RU-243US

Not	ariza	tion
1 100	*** ***	*****

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		(Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
at State of		(Signature of Inventor)
at		(Signature of Inventor)
		(Signature of Inventor)
	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
execute the same this	day of	in the year
Before me personally appear		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
State of County of		
State		(Signature of Inventor)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public) EXP. 11/22/15
.,	* * FCD	Tall to Wisconstitution
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be day of Feb	a free act and deed and also represented that he on she is a unitorized to VUCW V in the year 306
County of Racine Before me personally appear		NOTAD TO
State of WISCONSI		WHELA. SOUTH
Ctata of a	53403	(Signature of Inventor)
" Renauist De 2300 Washin Racine, wi	1.9I V I V. IL. '	// When I Stand

[Page 4 of 4 ]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0141